
School Community Council Membership
2021-2022

School Community
Council Member

Parent/ Employee Phone Number Email Address SCC Years of
Service

Brooke Gause Parent 801-794-9352 bgause99@gmail.com 1st Year, Term 1

Chad Fowles Parent 801-413-4162 fowles79@gmail.com 1st Year, Term 1

David Smith Parent 801-427-5042 davidj_smith@churchofjesuschrist.org 3rd Year, Term 1

Jamis O’Brien Parent 801-850-7331 jamis@lonetreeusa.com 2nd Year, Term 2

Mary Hoyt Parent 435-764-6858 maryhoyt@hotmail.com 2nd Year, Term 2

Alisha Young Employee 530-592-8972 alisha.young@nebo.edu 2nd Year, Term 1

Libby Froerer Employee 801-616-8232 libby.froerer@nebo.edu 2nd Year, Term 1

Garrett Andersen
(Principal)

Employee 801-472-1536 garrett.andersen@nebo.edu

Amanda Shepherd
(SCC Facilitator)

Employee 801-376-5930 amanda.shepherd@nebo.edu


